�  -	� using hindsight in determining the lease term where the
contract contains options to extend or terminate the lease.

		�  -	� The group has elected not to reassess whether a contract is, or
contains a lease at the date of the initial application. Instead,
for contracts entered into before the transition date the group
relied on its assessment made applying IAS 17.

		�  Measurement of lease liabilities

2020
	�  £’000

Operating lease commitments disclosed as at
28 February 2019 70,679
Discounted using the lessee’s incremental
borrowing rate at the date of initial application 51,514
Less: low value/short term leases not recognised
as a liability (27)
Lease liability recognised as at 1 March 2019 51,487

		�  Measurement of right-of-use assets
		�  Right-of-use assets are initially measured at cost comprising the

amount of the initial measurement of the lease liability adjusted for
any lease payments made in advance, plus any initial direct costs
incurred less any lease incentives received.

		�  Adjustment recognised in the Statement of Financial Position on 1 March 2019
28 February

2019
as reported Adjustment

1 March 2019
as restated

  £’000   £’000

Assets
Non-current assets  805 592  51 487  857 079
Investment property – right-of-use assets   51 487  51 487
Total assets  859 026  51 487  910 513

Non-current liabilities  506 793 45 683  552 476
Lease liabilities 45 683  45 683
Current liabilities  55 201 5 804  61 005
Lease liabilities  804  5 804
Total liabilities  561 994  51 487  613 481

		�  The other amendments listed above did not have any significant impact on the amounts recognised in prior periods and do not significantly affect the
current or future periods.

40   INTEGRATED REPORT 2020

Tradehold Limited and its subsidiaries for the year ended 29 February 2020

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

	� (b)	 New standards and interpretations not yet adopted
		�  Certain new standards, amendments and interpretations that have

been published, but are not yet effective for the 29 February 2020
year end and are relevant to the group, have been summarised below.